It consists of twenty-one (21) Local government areas (LGAs) and four agricultural zones. 

The Population of the study was vitamin A cassava producers in Anambra State. According to the Anambra State 

Agricultural Development Programme, the state has eight thousand five hundred (8500) registered cassava producers. 

However, the list is not categorised into the different varieties of cassava produced. Pre- survey test carried out showed that 

about 5% (425) of the farmers produced vitamin A cassava. Multi-stage sampling technique was adopted in selecting sample

[...]

Stage Four, respondents were selected from each of the thirty six communities except in Anambra zone where only two 

respondents each were selected in three communities due to paucity of yellow cassava producers, while others were four. 

This made it a total of one hundred and thirty eight respondents (138) which formed the sample size. 

International Journal of Environmental & Agriculture Research (IJOEAR)             ISSN:[2454-1850]           [Vol-7, Issue-8, August- 2021] 

Page | 75  

TABLE 1 

SAMPLE SIZE ALLOCATION 

One plot (100 x 50Ft)